~No ok WwbN Bk

9-A
9-B
10
11-A
11-B
11-C
11-D
11-E
11-F
11-G
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

2014 Annual Town Meeting Results

Annual Town Election

Election Not Require by Ballot

Salaries of Elected Officials

FY-2015 Budget

FY-2015 Capital Projects Fund Appropriation

Budget Transfers

Supplemental Budget Appropriations

Stabilization Fund

Free Cash

Funding OPEB Trust Fund

Unexpended Appropriations

Grant Program Authorization

Road Contracts

Town Report

Property Tax Exemptions

Contracts in Excess of Three Years

Accepting Easements

Rescinding of Bond Authorizations

Granting Easements

Unpaid Bills

Chapter 90 Authorizations

Jerry Silverman Fireworks

FY-2015 Revolving Accounts

Elderly/Disabled Transportation Program

Support for Civic Events

Spring Grove Cemetery Maintenance

Sidewalk Construction - Holt Road

GIS Data Update

Fire Hydrant Infrastructure Maintenance

Pet. Legislature - Health Insurance Benefits for Elected Officials
Ballardvale Fire Station Restoration

Ballardvale Fire Station Land Purchase

Ballardvale Fire Station Addition

Senior Citizen Service Needs Study Program

SCRPT - Senior Tax Work-off Program

An Act Providing for Limited Property Tax Relief for Certain Elder Citizens
Exempt Debt Premium

Andover Retirement Board Member Stipend

COLA Increase for Andover Retirees

Overlay Surplus (Property Tax Revaluation)

Zoning Bylaw Amend. - Medical Marijuana Overlay District
Zoning Bylaw Amend - Special District Reg.'s - Medical Marijuana Treatment Fac.
Medical Marijuana Overlay District - River Road

Medical Marijuana Overlay District - Lowell Junction Road
Medical Marijuana Overlay District - Dascomb Road

Town & School Energy Initiatives

Approved (5/5)

Approved (5/5)

Approved (5/5)

Approved (5/5) - $155,583,363
Approved (5/6) - $2,370,000
Approved (5/6) - $190k & $70k
Approved (5/6) - $400,000
Approved (5/6) - $500,000
Withdrawn (5/6)

Approved (5/6) - $1,000,000
Withdrawn (5/6)

Approved (5/6)

Approved (5/6)

Approved (5/6)

Approved (5/6)

Approved (5/6)

Approved (5/6)

Approved (5/6)

Approved (5/6)

Withdrawn (5/6)

Approved (5/6)

Approved (5/6) - $14,000
Approved (5/6)

Approved (5/6) - $8,000
Approved (5/6) - $5,000
Approved (5/6) - $6,000
Approved (5/6) - $138,000
Approved (5/6) - $30,000
Approved (5/6) - $500,000
Approved (5/6)

Withdrawn (5/6)

Approved (5/6) - $200,000
Approved (5/6) - $200,000
Approved (5/6) - $35,000
Withdrawn (5/6)

Approved (5/6)

Approved (5/6) - $1,286,447
Withdrawn (5/6)

Not Approved (5/6)
Approved (5/6) - $31,800
Approved (5/12)

Withdrawn (5/12)

Not Approved (5/12)
Approved (5/12)

Not Approved (5/12)
Approved (5/12) - $236,000



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
o1
52
53
54
55
56
S7
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

2014 Annual Town Meeting Results

Technology Hardware & Software

Town Playground Replacements & Handicapped Accessibility
School Site Improvements

Town Building & Facility Maintenance

Water Storage Tank Transfer

DPW Vehicles

Off-Street Parking Program

Annual Computer Workstation & Laptop Replacement Program
Ledge Road Landfill Stabilization Fund

Bond Premium Stabilization Fund

Stabilization Fund Bond Premium

Deyermond Sports Complex Parking Lot Paving

School Building Maintenance & Renovation

Water & Sewer Vehicles

Bylaw Amendment - Banners in the General Business District
Open Space Management

Transfer of Open Space Land Acquisition Bonding Approp.
Land Acquisition - Chandler Road

Water & Sewer Rate Study

Abandon Old Layout of Lowell Junction Road

Sewer Master Plan Study

Street Acceptance - Dawn Circle

Water Maintenance

Bylaw Amendment - Mobile Food Vendors

Constitutional Amendment - Corporate Political Contributions
General Bylaw Amendment - Animal Control

Andover Dog Park Appropriation

Andover Dog Park - Dog License Fees

Approved (5/12) - $200,000
Approved (5/12) - $150,000
Not Approved (5/12)
Approved (5/12) - $467,000
Approved (5/12) - $37,863
Approved (5/12) - $260,000
Approved (5/12)

Approved (5/12) - $256k & $104k
Approved (5/13) - $1,000,000
Approved (5/13) - $600,000
Approved (5/13) - $116,500
Not Approved (5/13)
Approved (5/13) - $1,500,000
Approved (5/13) - $85,000
Approved (5/13)

Approved (5/13) - $25,000
Approved (5/13) - $800,000
Approved (5/13)

Approved (5/13) - $100,000
Approved (5/13)

Approved (5/13) - $100,000
Approved (5/13)

Approved (5/13) - $300,000
Approved (5/13)

Approved (5/13)

Approved (5/13)

Withdrawn (5/13)

Withdrawn (5/13)



