## **2014 Annual Town Meeting Results**

1	Annual Town Election	Approved (5/5)
2	Election Not Require by Ballot	Approved (5/5)
3	Salaries of Elected Officials	Approved (5/5)
4	FY-2015 Budget	Approved (5/5) - \$155,583,363
5	FY-2015 Capital Projects Fund Appropriation	Approved (5/6) - \$2,370,000
6	Budget Transfers	Approved (5/6) - \$190k & \$70k
7	Supplemental Budget Appropriations	Approved (5/6) - \$400,000
8	Stabilization Fund	Approved (5/6) - \$500,000
9-A	Free Cash	Withdrawn (5/6)
9-B	Funding OPEB Trust Fund	Approved (5/6) - \$1,000,000
10	Unexpended Appropriations	Withdrawn (5/6)
11-A	Grant Program Authorization	Approved (5/6)
11-B	Road Contracts	Approved (5/6)
11-C	Town Report	Approved (5/6)
11-D	Property Tax Exemptions	Approved (5/6)
11-E	Contracts in Excess of Three Years	Approved (5/6)
11-F	Accepting Easements	Approved (5/6)
11-G	Rescinding of Bond Authorizations	Approved (5/6)
12	Granting Easements	Approved (5/6)
13	Unpaid Bills	Withdrawn (5/6)
14	Chapter 90 Authorizations	Approved (5/6)
15	Jerry Silverman Fireworks	Approved (5/6) - \$14,000
16	FY-2015 Revolving Accounts	Approved (5/6)
17	Elderly/Disabled Transportation Program	Approved (5/6) - \$8,000
18	Support for Civic Events	Approved (5/6) - \$5,000
19	Spring Grove Cemetery Maintenance	Approved (5/6) - \$6,000
20	Sidewalk Construction - Holt Road	Approved (5/6) - \$138,000
21	GIS Data Update	Approved (5/6) - \$30,000
22	Fire Hydrant Infrastructure Maintenance	Approved (5/6) - \$500,000
23	Pet. Legislature - Health Insurance Benefits for Elected Officials	Approved (5/6)
24	Ballardvale Fire Station Restoration	Withdrawn (5/6)
25	Ballardvale Fire Station Land Purchase	Approved (5/6) - \$200,000
26	Ballardvale Fire Station Addition	Approved (5/6) - \$200,000
27	Senior Citizen Service Needs Study Program	Approved (5/6) - \$35,000
28	SCRPT - Senior Tax Work-off Program	Withdrawn (5/6)
29	An Act Providing for Limited Property Tax Relief for Certain Elder Citizens	Approved (5/6)
30	Exempt Debt Premium	Approved (5/6) - \$1,286,447
31	Andover Retirement Board Member Stipend	Withdrawn (5/6)
32	COLA Increase for Andover Retirees	Not Approved (5/6)
33	Overlay Surplus (Property Tax Revaluation)	Approved (5/6) - \$31,800
34	Zoning Bylaw Amend Medical Marijuana Overlay District	Approved (5/12)
35	Zoning Bylaw Amend - Special District Reg.'s - Medical Marijuana Treatment Fac.	Withdrawn (5/12)
36	Medical Marijuana Overlay District - River Road	Not Approved (5/12)
37	Medical Marijuana Overlay District - Lowell Junction Road	Approved (5/12)
38	Medical Marijuana Overlay District - Dascomb Road	Not Approved (5/12)
39	Town & School Energy Initiatives	Approved (5/12) - \$236,000

## **2014 Annual Town Meeting Results**

40		1 (5/12) (6200.000
40	Technology Hardware & Software	Approved (5/12) - \$200,000
41	Town Playground Replacements & Handicapped Accessibility	Approved (5/12) - \$150,000
42	School Site Improvements	Not Approved (5/12)
43	Town Building & Facility Maintenance	Approved (5/12) - \$467,000
44	Water Storage Tank Transfer	Approved (5/12) - \$37,863
45	DPW Vehicles	Approved (5/12) - \$260,000
46	Off-Street Parking Program	Approved (5/12)
47	Annual Computer Workstation & Laptop Replacement Program	Approved (5/12) - \$256k & \$104k
48	Ledge Road Landfill Stabilization Fund	Approved (5/13) - \$1,000,000
49	Bond Premium Stabilization Fund	Approved (5/13) - \$600,000
50	Stabilization Fund Bond Premium	Approved (5/13) - \$116,500
51	Deyermond Sports Complex Parking Lot Paving	Not Approved (5/13)
52	School Building Maintenance & Renovation	Approved (5/13) - \$1,500,000
53	Water & Sewer Vehicles	Approved (5/13) - \$85,000
54	Bylaw Amendment - Banners in the General Business District	Approved (5/13)
55	Open Space Management	Approved (5/13) - \$25,000
56	Transfer of Open Space Land Acquisition Bonding Approp.	Approved (5/13) - \$800,000
57	Land Acquisition - Chandler Road	Approved (5/13)
58	Water & Sewer Rate Study	Approved (5/13) - \$100,000
59	Abandon Old Layout of Lowell Junction Road	Approved (5/13)
60	Sewer Master Plan Study	Approved (5/13) - \$100,000
61	Street Acceptance - Dawn Circle	Approved (5/13)
62	Water Maintenance	Approved (5/13) - \$300,000
63	Bylaw Amendment - Mobile Food Vendors	Approved (5/13)
64	Constitutional Amendment - Corporate Political Contributions	Approved (5/13)
65	General Bylaw Amendment - Animal Control	Approved (5/13)
66	Andover Dog Park Appropriation	Withdrawn (5/13)
67	Andover Dog Park - Dog License Fees	Withdrawn (5/13)
07	Andover Dog I aik - Dog License I ces	William (J/1J)